

OD 1

IA No. GA No. 13 of 2020  
(Old GA No. 1045 of 2020)  
In CS No. 144 of 2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT AND RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.  
VERSUS  
ORIENT BEVERAGES LIMITED & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA

Date : 8<sup>th</sup> September, 2020.

APPEARANCE:

Ms. Reshmi Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Subranil Dey,Adv.

Mr. Zeeshan Haque,Adv.

.....for the petitioners.

The Court : -Heard the learned Counsel for the petitioners at length. No one appears for the defendants. Let the petitioner intimate the defendants about the next date of hearing.

Let this matter appear in the supplementary list of cases tomorrow, i.e. on 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2020.

(JAY SENGUPTA,J.)