

IA NO.GA/14/2020

In

CS/144/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT &  
RECONSTRUCTION CO P. LTD. & ORS.

-Versus-

ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2020.

**(Via Video Conference)**

Appearance:

*Mr. Zeeshan Haque, Adv.*

*Mr. Subhranil Dey, Adv.*

*...for the petitioner.*

*Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.*

*...for the respondent.*

The Court : Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw the suit in respect of the respondent no.8. Learned Counsel for the respondent no.8 submits that there are certain procedural matters which remained to be completed. In any event, since it has been submitted on behalf of the petitioner that there are certain mistakes in the application.

Leave is given to the petitioner to withdraw the application and file afresh application and mention the same for listing.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)