

OD 21

ORDER SHEET  
IA NO.GA/15/2021  
In  
CS/144/2016  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION  
CO. P LTD & ORS.  
VERSUS  
ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK  
Date: 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2021.

(Via Video Conference)

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Joy Saha, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Zeeshan Haque, Adv.*  
*Mr. Subranil Dey, Adv.*  
*Ms. Sudipta Paul, Adv.*  
  
*Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.*  
*Mrs. Rashmita Sen, Adv.*  
  
*Mr. S. Dasgupta, Adv.*

The Court: The petitioner will serve a copy of the application afresh and file an affidavit of service to such effect on the next date.

List the application under the same heading on January 29, 2021.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)