

OD 13

ORDER SHEET

IA GA 15 of 2021
CS 144 of 2016
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION CO P LTD & ORS.
VS
ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
Date: 29th January, 2021.

(Via Video Conference)

Mr. Joy Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zeeshan Haque, Adv.
Mr. Subranil Dey, Adv.
Ms. Sudipta Paul, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs
Mr. Kaushik Banjerjee, Adv.
...for defendant no. 1

The Court: The application is taken up for consideration subsequent to the order dated January 13, 2021. Affidavit of service filed in Court be taken on record.

All the defendants are served.

Defendant nos. 1 and 8 are represented.

By this application, the plaintiff seeks recording the death of plaintiff no. 4 and consequential amendments.

Learned senior advocate appearing for the plaintiff submits that, the defendant no. 4 was one of the trustees. He submits that the right to sue survives in favour of the other plaintiffs.

None of the defendants appearing before me object to the proposed amendments.

In such circumstances, there will be orders in terms of prayers (a) to (c) of the Master's Summons dated December 4, 2020. The amendments be carried out by the department within six weeks from date.

IA GA 15 of 2021 in CS 144 of 2016 is disposed of accordingly.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

TR/