

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IA No.: GA/16/2021

In

CS/144/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT &  
RECONSTRUCTION CO. P. LTD. & ORS.  
Versus  
ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : March 25, 2021.

Appearance:

*Mr. Joy Saha, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Zeeshan Haque, Adv.*

*Mr. Subranil Dey, Adv.*

*Mr. Sudipta Paul, Adv.*

*Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.*

*Mr. A. Basu, Adv.*

*Mr. S. Dasgupta, Adv.*

The Court : This is an application for judgment on admissions. The advocate-on-record appearing for the defendant no. 8 submits that he would require some time to obtain instructions from his clients.

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that directions for affidavits may be given since there is no scope for an interim order.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within four weeks from date; reply within a week thereafter. List this matter after five weeks.

Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today is taken on record.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

sg.