

OD-9

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/10/2018
(Old No. GA/2500/2018)
In CS/144/2016

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION CO. P. LTD. &
ORS.
Versus
ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 17th August, 2021.

Appearance:

Mr. Joy Saha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Zeeshan Haque, Adv.

Mr. Subranil Dey, Adv.

Ms. Sudupta Paul, Adv.

The Court: The affidavit in reply is taken on record. Since connected application filed by ONGC for appointment of a surveyor has been kept on 26th August, 2021 list this matter along with GA/9/2018.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

mg