

OD-5

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/9/2018  
(OLD No.GA/501/2018)  
In CS/144/2016

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION CO. P. LTD. &  
ORS.  
VERSUS  
ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2021.

Appearance:

Mr. S. N. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Joy Saha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Zeeshan Haque, Adv.

Mr. Subranil Dey, Adv.

Ms. Sudipta Paul, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kanti Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Ayan Poddar, Adv.

Ms. Moumi Yasmin, Adv.

Ms. Sampurna Pal, Adv.

Mr.Kausik Banerjee, Adv.

The Court: Learned Counsel appearing for parties have indicated their submissions by submitting their respective notes.

List this matter under the heading 'For Judgment' on 4<sup>th</sup> October, 2021.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

mg