

OD 11

ORDER SHEET
IA NO.GA/19/2022
In
CS/144/2016
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
Original Side

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION CO. P. LTD. & ORS.
VERSUS
ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA
Date: 13th June, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Z. Haque, Adv.
Ms. Sristi Barman Roy, Adv.
Mr. D. Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Subranil Dey, Adv.
Ms. Sudipta Paul, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Bhaumick, Adv.
...for the respondent no.8

The Court: By an order dated 19th May, 2022, the department is directed to file a report giving the necessary particulars of the status of the suit and service upon the defendant nos.6, 7, 9, 10 and 11.

The report of the Registrar, Original Side dated 8th June, 2022 states that the defendant nos.7, 10 and 11 have entered appearance but that service has not been effected upon the defendant nos.6 and 9. This is also indicated by the statement of the Deputy Registrar of 7th June, 2022.

The petitioner is hence directed to serve the defendant nos.6 and 9.

The petitioner is given leave to lodge a fresh writ of summons in the Office of the Sheriff.

List this matter after three weeks.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)