

OD-4

IA No. GA/10/2018
(Old No.GA/2500/2018)
In
CS/144/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION CO. P. LTD. & ORS.
-VS-
ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : June 16, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zeeshan Haque, Adv.
Ms. Sristi Barman Roy, Adv.
Mr. Dhilon Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Subranil Dey, Adv.
Ms. Sudipta Paul, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kanti Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Poddar, Adv.
Ms. Poulami Bhowmick, Adv.

The Court : Learned counsel appearing for the defendant no.2, ONGC, submits that a Special Leave Petition is presently pending from an order passed by a Division Bench dated 29th November, 2021 affirming a judgment passed by this Court on 29th September, 2021. Counsel accordingly seeks an adjournment.

List this matter on 25th July, 2022.

Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs opposes the prayer for adjournment on the ground that there is no stay of the judgment passed by this Court.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)