

OD-1

IA No. GA/21/2022  
In  
CS/144/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION CO. P. LTD. & ORS.  
-VS-  
ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : June 21, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Zeeshan Haque, Adv.  
Ms. Sristi Barman Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Subranil Dey, Adv.  
Ms. Sudipta Paul, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Suman Kr. Dutt, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Basu, Adv.  
Mr. S. Dasgupta, Adv.

The Court : This matter has been listed at the instance of the plaintiffs for correction of an order passed by this Court on June 16, 2022.

Learned counsel submits that the second paragraph at page 2 which records the submissions made on behalf of the petitioners should read as "The objection to the application is the outstanding occupational charges of Rs.140 crores (from 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2015 on claim of occupation charges of Rs.165 per sq.ft.) and Municipal Corporation taxes of Rs.18 crores from the applicant."

Learned counsel appearing for the defendant no.3, who is present in court, disputes the figures mentioned in the above line.

Let the order dated June 16, 2022 be corrected in the manner as directed above.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

kc