

OD-2

IA No. GA/19/2022
In
CS/144/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION CO. P. LTD. & ORS.
-VS-
ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : July 5, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Joy Saha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Zeeshan Haque, Adv.

Ms. Sristi Barman Roy, Adv.

Mr. Dhilon Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Subranil Dey, Adv.

Ms. Sudipta Paul, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Bhowmick, Adv.

The Court : The only report available with the Court is of the Registrar, Original Side of 8th June, 2022. There is no further report filed by the Registrar pursuant to the order passed on 13th June, 2022 by which the petitioners were given leave to lodge a fresh writ of summons on the defendant nos.6 and 9.

List this matter after two weeks. The Department is directed to file a report within a week from date.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the writ of summons has already been lodged on the defendant nos.6 and 9. The report is to indicate whether the said two defendants have been served through the office of the Sheriff.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

bp.