

OD-8

IA No. GA/21/2022  
In  
CS/144/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION CO. P. LTD. &  
ORS.

-VS-

ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : July 21, 2022

Appearance:

Mr. Zeeshan Haque, Adv.

Ms. Sristi Barman Roy, Adv.

Mr. Dhilon Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Subranil Dey, Adv.

Ms. Sudipta Paul, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Mookherjee, Adv.

The Court : The learned Special Officers appointed by the order dated 16<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 are present in Court. They submit that the Report is ready.

List this matter on 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.

Learned counsel appearing for the defendant no.3 shall be informed of the returnable date.

Let a copy of the Report be circulated.

The affidavit-in-opposition of the plaintiff/respondent is taken on record.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)