

OD-18

ORDER SHEET

IA NO.GA/19/2022

IN

CS/144/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION
CO. P. LTD. AND ORS.
VERSUS
ORIENT BEVERAGS LTD. AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : September 1, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Zeeshan Haque, Adv.

Ms. Sristi Barman Roy, Adv.

Mr. Dhilon Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Subranil Dey, Adv.

Ms. Sudipta Paul, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.

...for the respondent no. 8

The Court: The affidavit pursuant to an order passed by this Court on 20th July, 2022 is filed in Court today. By the said order, the petitioners had been given liberty of effecting substituted service on the defendant nos. 6 and 9 by appropriate publications in two newspapers.

No one appears for the defendant nos. 6 and 9.

As a last opportunity, list this matter tomorrow, i.e., 2nd September, 2022.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)