

OD-6

ORDER SHEET

IA NO.GA/10/2018
(Old No. GA/2500/2018)
IN
CS/144/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION
CO. P. LTD. AND ORS.
VERSUS
ORIENT BEVERAGS LTD. AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : November 3, 2022.

Appearance:

Ms. Sristi Barman Roy, Adv.

Mr. Dhilon Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Subranil Dey, Adv.

Ms. Sudipta Paul, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

Ms. Poulami Bhowmick, Adv.

...for the respondent no. 2

The Court: It is clear from the orders placed before the Court that the respondents are delaying the matter and preventing the final adjudication.

The dispute relates to the total area of the tenanted premises. The Special Referee appointed by the Court came to a particular area and determined the mesne profit at Rs.99/sq.ft. which is disputed by the respondents.

It is made clear that this Court will proceed to pass a direction on the respondents on the next day to make payment of the admitted amount pending final adjudication by the Supreme Court. The respondents are also directed to take steps in the meantime.

List this matter on 24th November, 2022.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

sg.