

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

CS/144/2016  
IA No.GA/1/2016 (Old No.GA/1835/2016),  
GA/10/2018 (Old No.GA/2500/2018),  
GA/18/2022, GA/22/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION CO. P. LTD.  
& ORS.  
-VS-  
ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : April 24, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Zeeshan Haque, Adv.  
Ms. Sristi Barman Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Subranil Dey, Adv.  
Ms. Sudipta Paul, Adv.  
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.  
... for the respondent no.1

Mr. Anup Kanti Poddar, Adv.  
Ms. Khusboo Ruia, Adv.  
... for the defendant no.2

Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Basu, Adv.  
Mr. Sarathi Dasgupta, Adv.  
... for the defendant no.3

Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Bhowmick, Adv.  
... for the respondent no.8

The Court : Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, learned counsel, is appearing for  
the plaintiffs. Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, learned counsel, is appearing for the

defendant no.1. Mr. Anup Kanti Poddar, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.2. Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, learned senior counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.3. Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.8.

The matter is listed today as “To Be Mentioned” on the prayer made by the counsel for the plaintiffs.

Counsel for the parties submit that the earlier Bench has heard the matter at length but due to change of determination, hearing could not be concluded.

Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that there is an urgency in the matter and prays for fixing a date for hearing of GA/1/2016 (Old No.GA/1835/2016).

Considering the submission made by the counsel for the respective parties, list the matter on 9<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 under the heading “Adjourned Motion”.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)