

OD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/10/2018 (Old No: GA/2500/2018)
In CS/144/2016

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT &
RECONSTRUCTION CO. P. LTD. & ORS.
Vs
ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 12th July, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Rajarshi Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Zeeshan Haque, Adv.

Ms. Sristi Barman Roy, Adv.

Mr. Subranil Dey, Adv.

Ms. Sudipta Paul, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.

...for the defendant no. 1

Mr. Ayan Poddar, Adv.

Ms. Khusboo Ruia, Adv.

...for ONGC

The Court:- Supplementary affidavit is filed by the plaintiff. Copy is served. Learned Counsel for the defendant seeks to file Affidavit-in-Opposition against the supplementary affidavit. Leave is granted. The matter will appear in the list on 21st August, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)