

OD-2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/10/2018 (Old No: GA/2500/2018)  
In CS/144/2016

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT &  
RECONSTRUCTION CO. P. LTD & ORS.  
Vs  
ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2024.

*Appearance:*

*Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.*

*Mr. Zeeshan Haque, Adv.*

*Ms. Sristi Barman, Adv.*

*Mr. Subranil Dey, Adv.*

*Ms. Sudipta Paul, Adv.*

*...for the plaintiffs*

*Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.*

*..for the defendant no. 1*

The Court:- As prayed for by the parties, in the order dated 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 some necessary corrections should be incorporated in the following manner:-

In the first sentence of second paragraph at page 2 of this Order dated 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2024, instead of "Since the defendant no. 2 admitted their liability to pay Rs.1,55,86,193/-, let the same be kept by the defendant no. 2 as on the discharge of their liability.", it should be read as "Since the defendant no. 2 admitted their liability to pay Rs.1,55,86,193/-, let the same be paid by the defendant no. 2 to the plaintiff in part for discharging of their liability."

Let the aforesaid corrections be rectified and incorporated in the order dated 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

The concerned Department is directed to do the needful.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.  
AR(CR)