

OD-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/10/2018  
(Old No: GA/2500/2018)  
In CS/144/2016

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION CO P LTD & OR  
Vs  
ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2024.

Appearance:

*Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.*  
*Ms. Sristi Barman Roy, Adv.*  
*Mr. Zeeshan Haque, Adv.*  
*Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Subranil Dey, Adv.*  
*Ms. Sudipta Paul, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiffs.*

*Mr. Ayan Poddar, Adv.*  
*Ms. Khusboo Ruja, Adv.*  
*...for respondent no. 2.*

The Court:- The matter is adjourned to 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

Learned Counsel is given liberty to file supplementary affidavit to the  
Learned Counsel for the plaintiff on payment pursuant to the Order dated 26<sup>th</sup>  
September, 2024 read with the order dated 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S. Mandi/ S. Chandra