

OD-9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/10/2018
(Old No: GA/2500/2018)
In CS/144/2016

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT
& RECONSTRUCTION CO. PVT. LTD. & ORS.
Vs
ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 2nd January, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Zeeshan Haque, Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Subranil Dey, Adv.
Ms. Sudipta Paul, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 1

Ms. Khusboo Ruia, Adv.
...for the respondent/defendant no. 2.

The Court:- The matter is adjourned to 31st January, 2025.

Supplementary affidavit be kept in record.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)