

OD 6+9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
IA NO. GA/23/2025  
In CS/144/2016

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION CO P LTD &  
ORS

Vs

ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. AND ORS.

**WITH**

IA NO. GA/1/2016  
(Old No: GA/1835/2016)  
In CS/144/2016

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION CO P LTD &  
ORS

Vs

ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta,Adv.

Mr. Zeeshan Haque,Adv.

Mr. Subranil Dey,Adv.

Ms. Sarbani Ghosal,Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Amitava Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Kartick Kr. Bhattacharya,Adv.

...for the defendants.

Mr. Kaushik Banerjee,Adv.

...for def. no. 1.

Mr. Ayan Poddar,Adv.

...for def. no. 2.

Mr. Arijit Basu,Adv.

Mr. S.Dasgupta,Adv.

...for def. no. 3.

Mr. Arnab Chakraborty,Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Bhowmick,Adv.  
...for def. no. 8.

The Court:- The matters stand adjourned to 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2025. Report shall be placed before this Court on that date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)