

OD 2,3,4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/23/2025
In CS/144/2016

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION CO P LTD &
OR
Vs

ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. AND ORS.

WITH

IA NO. GA/10/2018 (Old No: GA/2500/2018)
In CS/144/2016

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION CO P LTD &
ORS.
Vs

ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS.

WITH

IA NO. GA/1/2016 (Old No: GA/1835/2016)
In CS/144/2016

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION CO P LTD &
ORS.
Vs

ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date 24th March, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta,Adv.

Mr. Zeeshan Haque,Adv.

Mr. Subranil Dey,Adv.

Ms. Sudipto Paul,Adv.

Mr. Rajarshi Banerjee,Adv.

...for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Kaushik Banerjee,Adv.

...for def. no. 1.

Mr. Ayan Poddar,Adv.
Ms. Khusboo Ruia,Adv.
...for def. no. 2.

Mr. Arnab Chakraborty,Adv.
Ms. Pragya Bhowmik,Adv.
...for def. no. 8.

Mr. Sarathi Dasgupta,Adv.
Mr. Arijit Basu,Adv.
....for def. no. 3.

The Court:- GA No. 23 of 2025 was filed praying for amendment of plaint as well as amendment of GA No. 1 of 2016.

The Learned Counsel for the defendant submitted that they have no objection, if the plaint is amended as proposed because such amendments are very formal in nature. Accordingly, GA No. 23 of 2025 is partly allowed to the extent that plaint shall be amended as proposed.

Department is directed to carry out the amendments on or before the returnable date. Consequentially, plaint shall be reverified and reaffirmed. GA No. 23 of 2025 stands disposed of.

Let the suit appear in the list on 1st May, 2025 along with other applications.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)