

OD 10

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
IA NO. GA/1/2016  
(Old No: GA/1835/2016)  
In CS/144/2016

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION CO P  
LTD & ORS  
Vs  
ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

Appearance:  
Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Sristi Barman Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Subranil Dey, Adv.  
Ms. Sudipta Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Sarbani Ghosal, Adv.  
...for plaintiffs.

Mr. Arijit Basu, Adv.  
...for def. no. 3.

Mr. Anindya Mitra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Bhowmik, Adv.  
...for defendant no.8.

The Court:- Heard in part. The matter stands adjourned to 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2025. A report is called from department as to whether written statements have been filed by the defendants nor not.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)