

OD 18

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA/1/2016
(Old No: GA/1835/2016)
In CS/144/2016

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT & RECONSTRUCTION CO P LTD &
ORS
Vs
ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 9th September, 2025.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. RatnankoBanerji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sristi Barman Roy, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. SubranilDey, Adv.
Ms. Sudipta Paul, Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Banerjee, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. DhrubaGhosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suman Kr. Dutt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. SarathiDasgupta, Adv.
Mr. ArijitBasu, Adv.
...for the defendant no.3

Mr. AnindyaMitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Pragya Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. B. Samanta, Adv.
...for the defendant no.6

The Court: - Certain facts as submitted by learned Senior Counsel, Mr.
Mitra, are not incorporated in GA No. 1 of 2016.

Learned Counsel is given liberty to file supplementary affidavit so as to put on record the changed circumstances without which this application cannot be heard effectively and properly.

This application shall be taken up together along with GA No. 10 of 2018.

Amendment has been carried out in the cause title of the application. Report is called for from the concerned department as to why without specific order, amendments were carried out. Let the report be submitted before this Court tomorrow, i.e. on 10th September, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)