

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2016 (Old No: GA/1835/2016)
In CS/144/2016

SQUARE FOUR ASSETS MANAGEMENT &
RECONSTRUCTION CO P LTD & ORS
Vs
ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 10th September, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Sristi Barman Roy, Adv.
Mr. Subranil Dey, Adv.
Ms. Sudipta Paul, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 1

Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarathi Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Basu, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 3

Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Bhowmick, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 6

The Court:- The Learned Registrar, Original Side has submitted a Report.
Learned Counsel prays for extension of time to comply with the Order dated 9th
September, 2025. Accommodation is allowed. The suit along with the
applications will appear in the list for hearing on 24th September, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)